

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION III

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2025

**PROVINCE:** BULACAN

**QUARTER:** 3

**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** N/A

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-2025-082	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN JOSE, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	JC NIETO CONSTRUCTION	St, Tigaon, Camarines Sur	4,975,086.90	August 19, 2025	71CD
2	PEO-2025-083	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT LONGOS, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	4,980,850.00	August 19, 2025	60CD
3	PEO-2025-084	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALIMBANG, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,500,000.00	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	Sto. Tomas, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	5,475,123.39	August 19, 2025	6CD
4	PEO-2025-085	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. LUCIA, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	SAMENARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Blk 6 Lot 7 Villa Angelina Subd., Sampaloc, Apalit, Pampanga	4,985,056.94	August 19, 2025	60CD
5	PEO-2025-086	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF CAPITOL ROAD AND GROUNDS (THERMOPLASTIC) AT CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,500,000.00	BULACAN	JAIME Y. VICEO JR. CONSTRUCTION	DRT Highway, Sabang Baliuag, Bulacan	1,490,120.14	August 19, 2025	7CD
6	PEO-2025-087	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PAMARAWAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	7,200,000.00	BULACAN	WB RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	Sunland, Los Angeles	7,170,597.10	August 19, 2025	108CD
7	PEO-2025-088	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. CRUZ, HAGONOY, BULACAN	12,000,000.00	BULACAN	JC NIETO CONSTRUCTION	St, Tigaon, Camarines Sur	11,945,007.69	August 19, 2025	192CD
8	PEO-2025-089	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT LONGOS, PULILAN, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	Sto. Tomas, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,985,159.92	August 19, 2025	104CD

9	PEO-2025-090	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ACCESS ROAD AT SAN MIGUEL DISTRICT HOSPITAL COMPOUND, OLD STA. RITA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	EIRISH BUILDERS AND SUPPLY INC	#242 Gulod, Maguinao, San Rafael, Bulacan	4,980,846.22	August 19, 2025	60CD
10	PEO-2025-091	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF HAGONoy-SAN NICOLAS-STO. ROSARIO ROAD, BULACAN	18,000,000.00	BULACAN	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	127 Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	17,950,176.09	August 19, 2025	220CD
11	PEO-2025-092	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BULACAN-GUIGUINTO VIA BALUBAD ROAD, BULACAN	15,200,000.00	BULACAN	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Villa Priscilla Subd., Cutcot, Pulilan, Bulacan	15,141,490.00	August 19, 2025	200CD
12	PEO-2025-093	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PLARIDEL-CALUMPIT VIA SAN MARCOS ROAD, BULACAN	17,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	Sto. Tomas, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	16,920,286.50	August 19, 2025	220CD
13	PEO-2025-094	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF GUIGUINTO-MALOLOS VIA STA. ISABEL ROAD, BULACAN	15,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	Sto. Tomas, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	14,940,214.84	August 19, 2025	192CD
14	PEO-2025-095	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-SAN MIGUEL VIA LUGAM ROAD AND BARANGAY LUGAM, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	Sto. Tomas, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	9,965,145.78	August 19, 2025	90CD
15	PEO-2025-096	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-SAN MARCOS VIA BULIHAN ROAD, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	9,960,831.00	August 19, 2025	90CD
16	PEO-2025-097	IMPROVEMENT OF SAN GABRIEL - MAHABANG PARANG ROAD, BULACAN	7,200,000.00	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	Sto. Tomas, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	7,170,429.62	August 19, 2025	6CD
17	PEO-2025-098	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PULILAN-BALATONG ROAD, PULILAN, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	BULACAN	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	9,965,010.27	August 19, 2025	90CD
18	PEO-2025-099	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PINAMBARAN-BARDIAS ROAD, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	BULACAN	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	DRT Highway, Bagong Nayon, Baliuag, Bulacan	9,955,051.34	August 19, 2025	90CD
19	PEO-2025-100	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MALIPAMPANG-CALAWITAN ROAD, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	135 Old Cagayan Valley Road, Sto. Cristo, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,980,333.00	August 19, 2025	60CD
20	PEO-2025-103	CONSTRUCTION OF PGB MULTIPLIER AND BREEDING CENTER / BULACAN FARMER'S PRODUCTIVITY CENTER AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT DRT, BULACAN	50,000,000.00	BULACAN	EIRISH BUILDERS AND SUPPLY INC	#242 Gulod, Maguinao, San Rafael, Bulacan	49,876,719.85	August 19, 2025	400CD
21	PEO-2025-104	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SULIVAN, BALIWAG CITY, BULACAN (PHASE II)	5,400,000.00	BULACAN	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Sitio Harangan, San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	5,375,199.09	August 19, 2025	120CD

22	PEO-2025-105	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN GABRIEL, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	BULACAN	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela St., Catmon, City of Malolos, Bulacan	3,985,094.31	August 19, 2025	74CD
23	PEO-2025-106	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SANTISIMA TRINIDAD, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	BULACAN	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela St., Catmon, City of Malolos, Bulacan	2,980,181.87	August 19, 2025	50CD
24	PEO-2025-107	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT IBA, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	BULACAN	MEGAY CONSTRUCTION INC	Luwasan Road, Catmon, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	5,975,743.46	August 19, 2025	150CD
25	PEO-2025-108	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BALITE, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	BULACAN	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	DRT Highway, Bagong Nayon, Baliuag, Bulacan	5,974,094.00	August 19, 2025	165CD
26	PEO-2025-109	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BATASAN MATANDA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,096,475.80	BULACAN	8DC CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Baliuag City, Bulacan	4,079,992.42	August 19, 2025	60CD
27	PEO-2025-110	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SACDALAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	BULACAN	EMICA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	San Rafael, Bulacan	9,965,627.73	August 19, 2025	215CD
28	PEO-2025-111	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BULACAN SPORTS COMPLEX AT BAGONG BAYAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)	2,943,946.63	BULACAN	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	127 Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	2,935,161.29	August 19, 2025	40CD
29	PEO-2025-113	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT NIUGAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	BULACAN	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Highway, City of Malolos, Bulacan	5,975,280.74	August 19, 2025	150CD
30	PEO-2025-114	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT BANGKAL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	7,000,000.00	BULACAN	MEGAY CONSTRUCTION INC	Luwasan Road, Catmon, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	6,975,559.75	August 19, 2025	180CD
31	PEO-2025-115	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT PANDI DISTRICT HOSPITAL, BUNSURAN 1ST, PANDI, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	BULACAN	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Sitio Harangan, San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,985,174.19	August 19, 2025	36CD
32	PEO-2025-116	CONSTRUCTION OF BULACAN PROVINCIAL EVACUATION CENTER (BPEC) AT BULACAN SPORTS COMPLEX, BAGONG BAYAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)	40,000,000.00	BULACAN	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Villa Priscilla Subd., Cutcot, Pulilan, Bulacan	39,855,640.00	August 19, 2025	380CD
33	PEO-2025-117	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT NORTHVILLE VI E/S, SANTOL, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	13,865,114.51	BULACAN	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	127 Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	13,795,575.00	August 20, 2025	332CD
34	PEO-2025-118	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT SIMPLICIO S. DEL ROSARIO MES, TALAMPAS, BUSTOS, BULACAN	9,945,668.96	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	9,900,030.00	August 20, 2025	250CD

35	PEO-2025-119	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT STA. LUCIA NHS, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	8,588,841.12	BULACAN	JC NIETO CONSTRUCTION	St. Tigaon, Camarines Sur	8,550,051.31	August 20, 2025	120CD
36	PEO-2025-120	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT CALUMPIT C/S, CORAZON, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	10,650,773.00	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	10,620,003.00	August 20, 2025	264CD
37	PEO-2025-121	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT GUIGUINTO NVHS-ANNEX, MALIS, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	BULACAN	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela St., Catmon, City of Malolos, Bulacan	2,989,613.25	August 20, 2025	59CD
38	PEO-2025-122	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT SAN PABLO E/S, HAGONUY, BULACAN	8,879,505.41	BULACAN	SAMENARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Blk 6 Lot 7 Villa Angelina Subd., Sampaloc, Apalit, Pampanga	8,840,026.82	August 20, 2025	220CD
39	PEO-2025-123	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT SAGRADA FAMILIA E/S, HAGONUY, BULACAN	11,041,177.44	BULACAN	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS INC	Bagbaguin, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	10,990,456.00	August 20, 2025	264CD
40	PEO-2025-124	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. MONICA H/S, HAGONUY, BULACAN	7,613,997.29	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	Sto. Tomas, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	7,585,797.33	August 20, 2025	141CD
41	PEO-2025-125	UPGRADING OF SCHOOL GROUNDS AT HAGONUY WEST C/S, STO. ROSARIO, HAGONUY, BULACAN	10,261,939.51	BULACAN	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	10,220,023.58	August 20, 2025	115CD
42	PEO-2025-126	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN SEBASTIAN E/S, HAGONUY, BULACAN	6,730,745.93	BULACAN	STARCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	Ilang-ilang Sta Rosa II, Marilao, Bulacan	6,700,923.12	August 20, 2025	117CD
43	PEO-2025-127	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT BAKA-BAKAHAN E/S, PANDI, BULACAN	9,684,892.60	BULACAN	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	9,645,070.47	August 20, 2025	227CD
44	PEO-2025-128	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT RUEDA E/S, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	10,117,454.10	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	10,080,206.00	August 20, 2025	227CD
45	PEO-2025-129	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT DULONG MALABON INTEGRATED SCHOOL, PULILAN, BULACAN	10,143,910.88	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	10,100,369.12	August 20, 2025	247CD
46	PEO-2025-130	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT BAJET-CASTILLO H/S, LONGOS, PULILAN, BULACAN	10,201,564.60	BULACAN	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	135 Old Cagayan Valley Road, Sto. Cristo, Pulilan, Bulacan	10,160,024.00	August 20, 2025	228CD
47	PEO-2025-131	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT PINAOD C/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	9,852,276.56	BULACAN	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Villa Priscilla Subd., Cutcot, Pulilan, Bulacan	9,815,800.00	August 20, 2025	222CD

48	PEO-2025-132	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT UPIG E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	9,992,986.26	BULACAN	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	DRT Highway, Bagong Nayon, Baliuag, Bulacan	9,948,996.76	August 20, 2025	227CD
49	PEO-2025-133	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HADWASHING FACILITY AT ILOG BULO P/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	9,700,255.82	BULACAN	ATLANTA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	Goldhill Tower, 5 Annapolis St, San Juan City, Metro Manila	9,660,884.13	August 20, 2025	230CD
50	PEO-2025-134	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HADWASHING FACILITY AT TARTARO E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	9,828,785.33	BULACAN	ATLANTA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	Goldhill Tower, 5 Annapolis St, San Juan City, Metro Manila	9,785,464.74	August 20, 2025	250CD
51	PEO-2025-135	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT CORAL NA BATO E/S, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	9,912,038.19	BULACAN	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	DRT Highway, Bagong Nayon, Baliuag, Bulacan	9,865,013.95	August 20, 2025	249CD
52	PEO-2025-136	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT MAG-ASAWANG SAPA E/S, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	10,583,016.19	BULACAN	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	10,540,254.27	August 20, 2025	257CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

*Original signed*  
CARINA SP. ESPIRITU  
BAC Secretariat Head

*Original signed*  
ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO  
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION III  
**PROVINCE:** BULACAN  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** N/A

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2025  
**QUARTER:** 3

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
GOODS-081925-087	8,000 BAGS ORGANIC FERTILIZER FOR PROVISION OF ORGANIC FERTILIZER FOR FFS GRADUATES AND FARMERS REQUEST FOR 2025	3,200,000.00	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INC	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	3,196,000.00	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-088	BANGUS FINGERLINGS AND TEASEED POWDER FOR PROVISION OF AQUACULTURE PRODUCTION INPUTS AS LIVELIHOOD SUPPORT TO SMALL SCALE FISHPOND OPERATORS	1,262,500.00	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INC	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	1,245,620.00	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-089	FINE MESH NET, BLACK NETS, AND B-NET FOR PROVISION OF AQUACULTURE PRODUCTION INPUTS AS LIVELIHOOD SUPPORT TO SMALL SCALE FISHPOND OPERATORS	1,850,000.00	AINU-ANYA CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Brgy New Zaniga, Mandaluyong City	1,807,500.00	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-090	10 UNITS HANDTRACTOR HEAVY DUTY FOR SMALL SCALE IRRIGATION AND FARM MACHINERY SUPPORT PROGRAM	2,000,000.00	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	127 Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	1,998,500.00	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-091	COMPLETER FERTILIZER, UREA, AND MURIATE OF POTASH FOR SUSTAINED BIG RICE FARM PRODUCTION CLUSTERING MODEL	1,800,000.00	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INC	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	1,799,970.00	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-092	200 BAGS SUPER HYBRID RICE SEEDS FOR SUSTAINED BIG RICE FARM PRODUCTION CLUSTERING MODEL	1,300,000.00	SL AGRITECH CORPORATION	2302 Sterling Place Bldg Pasong Tamo Ext Magallanes, Makati City	1,290,000.00	August 19, 2025

GOODS-081925-093	VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	38,333,980.00	SANVEN MEDICAL ENTERPRISES INC	Malpitic, BLK. 22 Lot 10, Nevada St. Suburbia North Phase 2, San Fernando, Pampanga	38,331,953.40	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-094	DIALYSIS SUPPLIES FOR BMC DIALYSIS CENTER	3,546,500.00	FLORICE MEDICINES AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,545,190.00	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-095	VARIOUS VACCINES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	26,020,200.00	SYNAPSE TRADING	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes - Narra SJDM Bulacan	26,016,940.00	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-096	VARIOUS CHEMO SUPPLIES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	6,220,680.00	SYNAPSE TRADING	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes - Narra SJDM Bulacan	6,218,850.00	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-097	VARIOUS BOOKS FOR THE USE OF GRADE 1 PUPILS IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS OF BULACAN	3,077,250.00	APEX MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Dagupan City	3,077,250.00	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-098	PACKAGE MOBILE LIBRARY TO CATER TO THE DIVERSE NEEDS OF THE LEARNERS AND TEACHERS OF SDO BULACAN	9,999,999.00	APEX MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Dagupan City	9,998,999.00	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-099	GENERAL PEST CONTROL PROGRAM FOR BMC, VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS, AND PROVINCIAL CAPITOL COMPOUND	3,511,093.26	BMM PEST CONTROL SERVICES	168 Apo Avenue, Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City, 1100 Metro Manila	3,511,093.26	August 19, 2025
GOODS-081925-100	VARIOUS LABORATORY EQUIPMENT FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	36,500,000.00	BIOCHEM SCIENTIFIC DIAGNOSTIC SUPPLY	Malamig, Bustos, Bulacan	36,497,000.00	August 19, 2025
GOODS-082025-101	GILLNETS WITH ACCESSORIES FOR PROVISION OF LIVELIHOOD ASSISTANCE TO MARGINALIZED FISHERFOLKS	2,200,000.00	AINU-ANYA CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Brgy New Zaniga, Mandaluyong City	2,190,000.00	August 20, 2025
GOODS-082025-102	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN - E	4,989,300.00	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	4,980,450.00	August 20, 2025

GOODS-082025-103	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN - F	4,989,300.00	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	127 Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	4,985,550.00	August 20, 2025
GOODS-082025-104	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN - G	9,996,400.00	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	9,977,850.00	August 20, 2025
GOODS-082025-105	VARIOUS HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	65,894,050.00	STA. ANA HEALTHCARE PLUS CORPORATION	Sitio Banlic, Brgy Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga	65,845,774.00	August 20, 2025
GOODS-082025-106	STOCKPILING OF RELIEF GOODS	7,425,000.00	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela St., Catmon, City of Malolos, Bulacan	2,989,613.25	August 20, 2025
GOODS-092425-107	2,050 BAGS COMPLETE FERTILIZER FOR REHABILITATION AND RECOVERY	4,510,000.00	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INC	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	4,508,975.00	September 24, 2025
GOODS-092425-108	4 UNITS GROUND MOUNTED SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION SYSTEM (SPIS)	3,340,000.00	EEI POWER CORPORATION	Quezon City, Metro Manila	3,335,000.00	September 24, 2025
GOODS-092425-109	SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT FOR HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SERVICES, ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS AND MAINTENANCE, AND SHIELDED METAL ARC WELDING COURSES AND SHIELDED METAL ARC WELDING COURSES	7,393,341.00	MPR TRADING	Sto. Niño, Plaridel, Bulacan	7,387,222.50	September 24, 2025
GOODS-092425-110	16 HEAD CARAHEIFER FOR PROVINCIAL VETERINARY OFFICE	1,440,000.00	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INC	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	1,436,000.00	September 24, 2025
GOODS-092425-111	VARIOUS LABORATORY REAGENTS AND SUPPLIES FOR RMMM	22,599,296.00	PRE-ANS ENTERPRISES	Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	22,583,325.00	September 24, 2025
GOODS-092425-112	DESKTOP COMPUTERS AND SUPPLIES FOR BPC LABORATORY	8,744,750.00	P.D. RICABO TRADING	Ibayo, Marilao, Bulacan	8,738,060.00	September 24, 2025

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

*Original signed*  
CARINA SP. ESPIRITU  
BAC Secretariat Head

*Original signed*  
ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO  
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION III

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2025

**PROVINCE:** BULACAN

**QUARTER:** 3

**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** N/A

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
no bidding conducted as of the period.									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

*Original signed*  
CARINA SP. ESPIRITU  
 BAC Secretariat Head

*Original signed*  
ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO  
 BAC Chairperson